

	er of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Savia International, Ltd. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-Bermuda Other Additional name(s) of conveying party() 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Trillium Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 4350 Cordata Parkway City: Bellingham , State: WA Zip Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Washington
Execution Date: July 22, 2002		Other
4. Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(75/776,040 78/039,75 78/140,392	(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications 3 and registrations involved
Solice milig assament should be		
Name: <u>Heidi L. Sachs</u> Internal Address: <u>Perkins Coie L</u> Street Address: <u>1201 Third Aver</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit amount 8. Deposit account number:
Name: <u>Heidi L. Sachs</u> Internal Address: <u>Perkins Coie L</u> Street Address: <u>1201 Third Aver</u>		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit amount

Commissioner of Patent & Trademark, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Savia International, Ltd. ("Assignor"), a Bermuda corporation with its principal place of business at 4350 Cordata Parkway, Bellingham, Washington 98226, has common law rights in the marks that are the subject of this assignment and as shown in the attached Exhibits and;

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the pending intent-to-use trademark applications set forth in Exhibit 2 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Trillium Corporation ("Assignee"), a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at 4350 Cordata Parkway, Bellingham, Washington 98226, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registrations, applications and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth in Exhibits 1, and 2, together with that portion of its business relating to the marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto, specifically the business of harvesting trees and manufacturing products from those trees.

Signed this 22nd day of July, 2002.

SAVIA INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

(Assignor)

By

Name: Theodore Mischaikov

Title: President

TRILLIUM CORPORATION

(Assignee)

V

Name: Theodore Mischaikov

Title President

Assignor Notarization:
STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.
COUNTY OF WHATOM) On the 22 ¹ day of July, 2002, before me personally appeared
Theodore Mischaikov, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me
duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she is the President of Savia International, Ltd., the
corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he/she has signed
said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he/she has the authority to act
SUBSCRIRED AND SHORN to before me on the date stated above. NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at My Appointment Expires: Washington
Assignee Notarization
STATE OF WASHINGTON)
On the 22 day of July, 2002, before me personally appeared
Theodore Mischailer, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me
duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she is the President of Trillium Corporation, the
corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he/she has signed

e said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he/she has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

WORN to before me on the date stated above.

-2-

Washington, residing at Bellingham My Appointment Expires: 4 1005

[PC Form Trademark Assignment]

EXHIBIT 1 - Registered Marks

Country Name	Trademark	Class	Registration Number
Argentina	SAVIA	31	1.726.650
Brazil	SAVIA	20.1	819132632
Brazil	SAVIA	8.2	819132624
Chile	SAVIA	19	478.437
Chile	SAVIA	20	478.438
China P.R.	SAVIA	19	1063347
China P.R.	SAVIA	20	1057422
China P.R.	SAVIA	31	1125548
China P.R.	SHEN MAO (SAVIA in Chinese)	19	1074194
China P.R.	SHEN MAO (SAVIA in Chinese)	20	1076014
China P.R.	SHEN MAO (SAVIA in Chinese)	31	1090834
European TM	SAVIA	19	122150
European TM	SAVIA	20	122150
European TM	SAVIA	31	122150
France	SAVIA	19	96.613.444
France	SAVIA	20	96.613.444
France	SAVIA	6	96.613.444
Germany	SAVIA	19	39609454
Germany	SAVIA	20	39609454
Great Britain	SAVIA	19	2058391
Great Britain	SAVIA	20	2058391
Hong Kong	SAVIA	19	12265/97
Hong Kong	SAVIA	20	12266/97
Hong Kong	SAVIA	31	9669/97
Hong Kong	SHEN MAO (SAVIA in Chinese)	19	03989/1998
Hong Kong	SHEN MAO (SAVIA in Chinese)	20	03990/1998
Hong Kong	SHEN MAO (SAVIA in Chinese)	31	9660/97
Japan	SAVIA	19	4384270
Japan	SAVIA	31	4214388
Japan	SAVIA (Katakana)	19	4384271
Japan	SAVIA (Katakana)	31	4214389
Mexico	SAVIA	19	547886
Mexico	SAVIA	20	547887
Singapore	SAVIA	19	T96/1908Z
Singapore	SAVIA	20	T96/01910A
Singapore	SAVIA	31	T96/09347F
Singapore	SHEN MAO (SAVIA in Chinese)	19	1911/96
Singapore	SHEN MAO (SAVIA in Chinese)	20	Т96/01909Н

Singapore	SHEN MAO (SAVIA in Chinese)	31	9348/96
-----------	-----------------------------	----	---------

Country Name	Trademark	Class	Registration Number
a 1 11	GANYA	20	200417
South Korea	SAVIA	20	389417
South Korea	SAVIA	26	382686
South Korea	SAVIA	33	385380
South Korea	SAVIA (Korean transliteration)	20	389404
South Korea	SAVIA (Korean transliteration)	26	382685
South Korea	SAVIA (Korean transliteration)	33	385381
Taiwan	SAVIA	20	00770356
Taiwan	SAVIA	31	00759245
Taiwan	SHEN MAO (SAVIA in Chinese)	19	00763538
Taiwan	SHEN MAO (SAVIA in Chinese)	31	00808093
Venezuela	SAVIA	19	P-197595
Venezuela	SAVIA	20	P197596
Venezuela	SAVIA	31	P-201641

EXHIBIT 2 - Pending Applications

Country Name	Trademark	ark Class Application Number	
Brazil	SAVIA	19.1	821908014
Brazil	SAVIA	19.2	821908014
Canada	SAVIA	19	805,602
Canada	SAVIA	20	805,602
Canada	SAVIA	31	821,362
Mexico	SAVIA	31	272637
United States	SAVIA	19	75/776,040
United States	SAVIA	20	75/459,852
United States	SAVIA	20	78/140,392
United States	SAVIA	31	78/039,756

7/18/02

RECORDED: 10/07/2002